
 
  

 
 
 
 

      TENDER NOTICE & INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

THEMBELIHLE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY INVITES ALL PROSPECTIVE SERVICE   
                   PROVIDERS TO BID FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDER: 
 
Bids are hereby invited for the Supply, Delivery & Installation of Pour Flush Toilets in 
Goutrou and Hillside in Hopetown.  

 

 

Proposals must be submitted on the original documents and remain valid for ninety (90) days 

after the closing date of the bid request.  Enquiries pertaining to the tender document can be 

addressed to Mrs N Jaxa and technical specifications to Mr. S Marufu at telephone (053) 203 

0005/8.  A set of tender documents will be available at the municipality at Church Street, 

Hopetown, and can be obtained at R1000.00 per set. Tender documents will be made 

available from 01 June 2021. 

Fully completed documents must be placed in a sealed envelope and placed in the tender box 

in the Foyer at the Thembelihle Local Municipal offices corner of Mark and Church Streets, 

Hopetown, not later than the time and date stipulated or be mailed to reach the Tender Box, 

Thembelihle Local Municipality, P/Bag X3, Hopetown, 8750, before the specified closing date 

and time. The envelopes must be endorsed clearly with the number, title, bidder’s name and 

closing date and time of the tender as above.  

The tenders will be evaluated on Functionality and the 80/20 Preference Points system as 

prescribed by the Revised Preferential Procurement Policy Framework of 2017.  

The tender box will be emptied just after 12:00 on the closing date as above, thereafter all bids 

will be opened in public. 

TENDER 
NUMBER 

TENDER 
DESCRIPTION 

COMPULSORY 
BRIEFING 
SESSION 

CIDB 
GRADING  
 
 

CLOSING 
DATE 

TENDER AMOUNT  
 
 

TLM 
07/2020/21 

Construction of 
Pour Flush Toilets 
in Thembelihle 
Local 
Municipality: 
Turnkey 
Appointment 

01 June 2021  
 
Time : 11:00  
 
Venue: 
Technical 
Boardroom 
(GPS 
COORDINATES 
29° 37ˊ 40˝ S ; 
24° 04ˊ 55˝ E). 
Doors will be 
closed at 
11h00 and no 
late comers 
will be 
entertained. 

5CE or 
Higher 

18 June 2021 
 
Time: 12:00 
 

R1000.00 

 Private bag X3    HOPETOWN    8750 

      Church Street     HOPETOWN    8750 

   (053) 203 0005/8 

Fax   (053) 203 0490 

www.thembelihlemunicipality.gov.za 

 

 

Incorporating the towns of Strydenburg and Hopetown 

Northern Cape Province, Republic of South Africa 



The Municipality reserves the right to withdraw any invitation to tender and/or to re-advertise 

or to reject any tender or to accept a part of it.  The Municipality does not bind itself to accepting 

the lowest tender or award a contract to the bidder scoring the highest number of points. 

 

It is expected of all Bidders to be registered on the CSD and the Municipality 

reserves the right not to award bids to Bidders who are not registered on the 

CSD. 

 

Mr MR Jack 

Municipal Manager 

 


